
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Netrokona 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No.- 46.02.7200.0000.99.2025-89                                                            Date : 12-01-2025  
3    

 

 

 

e-Tender Notice No: 17/2024-2025 

 
 

 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal ((http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  works 
details in table:- 
 

 
 
 

SL 

No. 

Tender  

ID 

 Package No. and Name of Scheme Last selling  

date & time 

Closing & Opening  

date & time 

Procurement 

Method 

1 1062488 

 

IPCP/NETR/BARHA/P/24-25/27.04 

1. a) Improvement of Chhoto Koilati Pond Under Barhatta Upazila, Dist: 

Netrokona. (Area =1.044 Acre) (b) Construction of 01 No. Ghatla of 

13.00mx3.50mx3.90m at Chhoto Koilati Pond. 2. a) Improvement of 

Mallikpur Maizpara Jame Mosque Pond Under Barhatta Upazila, Dist: 

Netrokona. (Area =1.164 Acre) (b) Construction of 01 No. Ghatla of 

11.50mx5.00mx3.30m at Mallikpur Maizpara Jame Mosque Pond. 

 

27-01-2025 

12.00 

 

27-01-2025 

14.00 

LTM 

2 1062489 

 

IPCP/NETR/BARHA/C/24-25/28.05 

1. (a) Improvement of Dupiyar Beel to Daram Beel Khal from Ch. 0.00m 

to 5582.00m Under Barhatta Upazila, Dist: Netrokona. (b) Construction 

of Reference Bed Block & TBM. 
3 1062490 

 

NDRIIP/Madan/24-25/RD-14 

Improvement of road by BC from Teosree GC - Nayekpur UP road - 

Alamsree Bazar Road via Makhna at Ch. 00-2120m, Under Madan 

Upazila, District: Netrokona [Road ID No-372564070] 03-02-2025 

12.00 

03-02-2025 

15.00 
OTM 

4 1062491 

 

NDRIIP/Madan/24-25/RD-15 

Improvement of road by BC from Bottala Barori Road near Jawla 

Bazar- Launch Ghat Road at Ch. 1400-2810m, Under Madan Upazila, 

District: Netrokona [Road ID No-372564057] 
5 1062493 

 

NDRIIP/Madan/24-25/RD-16 

Improvement of road by BC from Madan-Kendua GC Road - Aliapur 

Village Road at Ch. 00-950m, Under Madan Upazila, District: Netrokona 

[Road ID No-372565021] (Salvage cost: Tk. 3,70,108.00). 

27-01-2025 

12.00 

27-01-2025 

15.00 
OTM 

6 1062501 

 

 

NDRIIP/Khaliajuri/24-25/RD-16 

Improvement of road by RCC from Pachhat-Daudpur via Boyra Village 

Road at Ch. 00-6000.00m, Under Khaliajuri Upazila, District: Netrokona 

[Road ID No-372384037]. 

 

11-02-2025 

12.00 

11-02-2025 

15.00 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies 
will be accepted. 
 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited 
online through any registered Banks’ branches. 
 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


 

 
 ( Md. Rabiul Islam ) 
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Netrokona. 

Phone: 02996651300 
  E-mail: xen.netrokona@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 

       CC.: - 
01. The Editor,................... He is requested to publish the above notice within 03 x 06 = 18 column inch space on 

or before 13-01-2024 for one time only. 
02. Office Copy. 
 

mailto:xen.netrokona@lged.gov.bd

